恩创致力于将先进的信息技术带入工业控制与工业信息领域。
安通恩创信息技术（北京）有限公司
地址：北京市海淀区马甸东路19号金澳国际公寓3105
电子邮箱: sales@n-tron.com.cn
电话：（010）- 82859971
AP329
Datasheet

1×USB, 2×SIM，1×eSIM，WLAN 802.11ac/n, LTE-E,  GPS, FDD
B1/3/5/7/8/20, TDD B38/40/41，8-32VDC，-40°C~75°C，IP30
订货信息
AP329
工业无线交换机
® 2023 安通恩创信息技术（北京）有限公司。恩创和恩创标志是安通恩创信息技术（北京）有限公司的商标。本文提及的产品名称，可
能 是商标或其各自公司的注册商标，仅供识别。恩创产品的使用和应用的责任在于最终用户。恩创公司对本产品的安装，使用或误用造成
的任何损失概不负责。规格如有变更，恕不另行通知。版本V2.2
3
技术
标准 3GPP Release 11 Long Term Evolution (LTE), fallback 3GPP Release 7,8,9 for HSPA/UMTS
IEEE 802.11ac wireless local area network (WLAN), Backward support 802.11a/b/g/n Wireless LAN
IEEE 802.3 10Base-TX Ethernet
IEEE 802.3u 100Base-TX Fast Ethernet
IEEE 802.3ab 1000Base-T Gigabit Ethernet Copper
IEEE 802.3af/at Power-over-Ethernet
IEEE 802.1Q for VLAN
接口
以太网端口
LAN: 8 x 10/100Base-TX RJ45, Auto Negotiation, Auto MDI/MDI-X, IEEE 802.3af/at PoE/PoE+
WAN: 1 x 100/1000Base-T RJ45, Auto Negotiation, Auto MDI/MDI-X
系统 LED
1 x DO: Red On
1 x Power: Green On
1 x SYS: Ready: Green On, Firmware Updating: Green Blinking
1 x WAN: Link: Green On, Activity: Green Blinking
1 x 1000M: WAN port speed, 1000M: Green On, Not 1000M: Off
AP329:
3 x Radio (Ra, Rb, Rc): Reserved
AP329-WLAN:
3 x Radio (Ra, Rb, Rc): Radio status
Ra: Reserved
Rb: Reserved
Rc: AP mode: Green On, Station mode connected: Green Blinking, Station mode/radio disable: Off
AP329-2xWLAN:
3 x Radio (Ra, Rb, Rc): Radio status
Ra: Reserved
Rb: AP mode: Green On, Station mode connected: Green Blinking, Station mode/radio disable: Off
Rc: AP mode: Green On, Station mode connected: Green Blinking, Station mode/radio disable: Off
AP329-LTE:
3 x Radio (Ra, Rb, Rc): Radio status
Ra: SIM detected: Green On, SIM not inserted: Off
Rb: 4G connection: Green On, 2/3G connection: Green blinking, Disconnected: Off
Rc: Reserved
AP329-WLAN+LTE:
3 x Radio (Ra, Rb, Rc): Radio status
Ra: SIM detected: Green On, SIM not inserted: Off
Rb: 4G connection: Green On, 2/3G connection: Green blinking, Disconnected: Off
Rc: AP mode: Green On, Station mode connected: Green Blinking, Station mode/radio disable: Off
以太网端口 LED Link: Green On, Activity: Green Blinking, PoE power feeding: Amber on, PoE power not feeding: Off
USB 1 x USB for Configuration/Firmware Update
复位 系统复位(2~6秒)/默认设置复位(超过7秒)
SMA Connector Up to 5x RP-SMA Female, check product interface for installation (Page2)
SIM Socket
AP329-LTE/AP329-WLAN+LTE:
2x Nano SIM tray with redundancy
电源输入, 数字输出
4针可拆卸端子座连接器2针电源输入
2引脚DO(继电器报警)
DO:干继电器输出与0.5A/24V DC
可选的扩展板 RS232/422/485，数字输入/数字输出，MicroSD卡用于现场应用
蜂窝特性 (LTE Cat. 4)
标准 GSM/GPRS/EDGE 3GPP Release 6
UMTS/HSPA 3GPP Release 8
LTE 3GPP Release 11
数据速率 GPRS: DL: max. 85.6 kbps, UL: max. 85.6 kbps
EDGE: DL: max. 236.8 kbps, UL: max. 236.8 kbps
HSPA: DL: max. 42 Mbps, UL: max. 5.76 Mbps
LTE-FDD Cat.4: DL: max. 150 Mbps, UL: max. 50 Mbps, 2x2 DL MIMO
LTE-TDD Cat.4: DL: max. 130 Mbps, UL: max. 35 Mbps, 2x2 DL MIMO